

For Immediate Release

The Codan Envoy Evolution Has Arrived

Melbourne, Australia — 21st November 2013. Codan Radio Communications, a division of Codan Limited (ASX-CDA), today announced the launch of its second major capabilities upgrade to the Envoy HF Software Defined Radio (SDR).

Envoy is the world's most advanced commercial HF radio, featuring digital voice for hiss-free communication, market-leading RF performance, Ethernet and USB connectivity, and a large high-resolution display with a smart phone like user interface. A true SDR, Envoy protects the value of the customers' investment through its extensive feature set and future upgradeability.

Envoy's new features include a full MIL-STD-188-110A/B high-speed modem for secure communications up to 9600bit/s, and upgraded IP connectivity that enables remote control / operation over minimal bandwidth links. Envoy's USB capability has also been enhanced to enable fast and convenient fill of up to 256 encryption keys direct from USB memory sticks.

"With unique features and software upgradeability, Envoy provides today's features and tomorrow's capabilities in the one radio. We have designed the Envoy so it can always evolve with new innovations and our customers' needs without increasing their costs," said Paul McCarter, Codan's Executive General Manager of the Radio Communications Division.

Codan is committed to the evolution of Envoy, investing in research and development to ensure Envoy is continuously at the forefront of HF communication innovation.

About Codan Radio Communications

Codan Radio Communications is a leading designer and manufacturer of premium communications equipment for High Frequency (HF) and Land Mobile Radio (LMR) applications. We've built our reputation for reliability over 50 years in radio communications, in some of the toughest conditions on the planet. Trusted by the world's largest mission critical security, military and humanitarian agencies, we relentlessly focus on high reliability. Our over-arching goal is absolute customer satisfaction, achieved through a unyielding focus on innovative design, product quality and global customer service, which provides our customers the uncompromising reliability they need for their demanding missions. For more information about Codan Radio Communications, visit: www.codanradio.com.

Media contacts:

Holly Smith, holly.smith@codanradio.com; +61 8 8305 0446